

CCE – Cash Concepts Europe GmbH

Kemptener Straße 99 – D-88131 Lindau / Germany

Tel.: +49 (0)8382 – 943 15 – 0 / Fax: +49 (0)8382 – 943 15 – 20

Email: info@cce.gmbh / Web: www.cce.gmbh





CASH
CONCEPTS EUROPE
WWW.CCE.GMBH

CashConcepts CCE 1600 NEO



Beschreibung

Nr.	Beschreibung	Foto
1	Grüne LEDs für akzeptierte Scheine Rote LEDs für falschgeldverdächtige Scheine	
2	ON / OFF – Taste	
3	Eingabeschacht / Ausgabeschacht vorne	
4	Ausgabeschacht hinten	
5	Netzanschluss	
6	Updatebuchse für Mini-USB	
7	Abdeckung Akkufach und Typenschild (Unterseite des Gerätes)	

Inbetriebnahme

Bitte beachten Sie folgende Hinweise bei der Inbetriebnahme und Benutzung der Maschine um ein optimales Prüfergebnis zu erhalten.

- Verbinden Sie das Netzteil mit der Steckdose.
- Verbinden Sie nun das Netzteil mit dem CCE 1600 NEO, sollte sich das Gerät nicht automatisch einschalten, halten Sie die ON/OFF-Taste für 2 Sekunden gedrückt.
- Das Gerät führt einen Selbsttest nach dem Einschalten durch.
- Führen Sie die zu testenden Banknoten nun einzeln in das Gerät ein.
- Die Banknoten werden eingezogen, geprüft und wieder nach vorne zurückgegeben.
- Sie werden über einen Warnton und den roten LED Kreis darauf aufmerksam gemacht, wenn eine Note nicht akzeptiert wurde.



Kontakt

Sollte es einmal zu Problemen mit Ihrem CCE 1600 NEO kommen und Sie können diese Probleme nicht mit Hilfe des vollständigen Handbuches beheben, so wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Händler oder an unser Service Team.

info@cce.gmbh

Bitte bewahren Sie Ihren Kaufbeleg als Garantiebeleg auf. Der Typenaufkleber auf der Rückseite bzw. Unterseite der Maschine mit der Seriennummer darf nicht entfernt, überklebt, beschädigt oder auf eine andere Art und Weise verändert werden, es droht sonst ein Verlust der Garantie.

Representation

No	Description	Photo
1	Green LEDs for accepted banknotes Red LEDs for suspicious banknotes	
2	ON / OFF – Button	
3	Input shaft / Output shaft front side	
4	Output shaft rear side	
5	Power connection	
6	Update interface Mini-USB	
7	Cover for accumulator and serial sticker (Underside of the device)	

How to use the CCE 1600 NEO.

Please follow the below tips for using the machine to receive an optimum detection result

- Connect the power supply with the outlet.
- Connect now the power supply with the CCE 1600 NEO, if the device does not turn on automatically, press the ON/OFF-button for two seconds.
- The device will make a self-test after turning on.
- Insert the banknotes to be tested now one by one in the device.
- The banknotes are drawn in, checked and ejected to front side
- You are informed about a suspicious note by a warning tone and the red LED circle.



Contact

If it should once have problems with your CCE 1600 NEO which you can not solve with the help of this manual, then please get in contact to us by email and describe the problem, we will get in contact to you as soon as possible with a proposal for solution for the problem.

info@cce.gmbh

Please retain your purchase documents for warranty claims. Do not remove, cover, damage or modify in any way the sticker with serial number on the underside of the unit, otherwise you forfeit your warranty.

Representación

No.	Descripción	Foto
1	LED verde para los billetes aceptados LED rojo para billetes sospechosos	
2	Botón ENCENDER / APAGAR	
3	Eje de entrada / Eje de salida lado frontal	
4	Eje de salida lado trasero	
5	Conexión de la alimentación	
6	Interfaz de actualización Mini-USB	
7	Cubierta para el acumulador y etiqueta de serie (lado inferior del dispositivo)	

Cómo utilizar el CCE 1600 NEO.

Siga las indicaciones siguientes para utilizar la máquina, para obtener un resultado óptimo en la detección

- Conecte la fuente de alimentación en el tomacorriente.
- Conecte ahora la fuente de alimentación en el CCE 1600 NEO, si el dispositivo no se enciende automáticamente, presione el botón de ENCENDER/APAGAR durante dos segundos.
- El dispositivo hará un autodiagnóstico después de encenderse.
- Ahora inserte en el dispositivo uno por uno los billetes que hay que probar.
- Los billetes se introducen, se revisan y se eyectan hacia la parte delantera.
- Usted recibe la información relacionada con un billete sospechoso mediante un tono de advertencia y el círculo LED rojo.



Contacto

Si alguna vez tiene problemas con el CCE 1600 NEO que no pueda resolver con la ayuda de este manual, contáctenos a través del correo electrónico tan pronto como sea posible con una proposición de solución del problema.

info@cce.gmbh

Conserve sus comprobantes de compra para las reclamaciones de garantía. No retire, cubra, dañe ni modifique en modo alguno la etiqueta de datos nominales que contiene el número de serie y que está en la parte inferior de la unidad; de lo contrario perderá la garantía.

Esittely

Nro	Kuvaus	Kuva
1	Vihreät LEDit hyväksytyille seteleille Punaiset LEDit epäilyttäville seteleille	
2	ON/OFF--painike	
3	Syöttöaukon / poistoaukon etupuoli	
4	Poistumisaukon takapuoli	
5	Virtaliitäntä	
6	Päivitysliitäntä Mini-USB	
7	Suojus akulle ja sarjanumerotarralle (Laitteen alapuolella)	

Kuinka CCE 1600 NEO:a käytetään.

Noudata alla olevia ohjeita, jotta havaintotulokset ovat mahdollisimman hyviä.

- Yhdistä virransyöttö lähtöön.
- Kytke nyt virta CCE 1600 NEO:een, jos laite ei mene päälle automaattisesti, paina ON/OFF-painiketta kahden sekunnin ajan.
- Laite testaa itsensä mentyään päälle.
- Aseta testattavat setelit yksitellen laitteeseen.
- Setelit vedetään sisään, tarkastetaan ja syötetään ulos etupuolelta.
- Saat ilmoituksen epäilyttävästä setelistä varoitusäänellä ja punaisella LED-ympyrällä.

Yhteystiedot

Jos sinulle tulee ongelmia CCE 1600 NEO:n kanssa, joita et voi ratkaista tämän ohjekirjan avulla, ota yhteyttä meihin sähköpostitse ja kuvaile ongelma, otamme yhteyttä mahdollisimman ratkaisuehdotuksen kera.

info@cce.gmbh

Säilytä ostoasiakirjat takuuhakemusten varalta. Älä poista, peitä, vahingoita tai muokkaa laitteen alapuolella olevaa sarjanumerotarraa millään tavalla, se voi johtaa takuun peruuntumiseen.

Παρουσίαση

Αρ.	Περιγραφή	Φωτογραφία
1	Πράσινη λυχνία LED: δεκτά χαρτονομίσματα Κόκκινη λυχνία LED: ύποπτα χαρτονομίσματα	
2	Πλήκτρο ON/OFF	
3	Δίοδος εισόδου / εξόδου πρόσθιας πλευράς	
4	Δίοδος εξόδου πίσω πλευράς	
5	Σύνδεση τροφοδοτικού	
6	Διασύνδεση ενημέρωσης Mini-USB	
7	Κάλυμμα συσσωρευτή και αυτοκόλλητο σειριακού αριθμού (κάτω πλευρά της συσκευής)	

Οδηγίες χρήσης του CCE 1600 NEO.

Παρακαλούμε ακολουθήστε τις παρακάτω συμβουλές κατά τη χρήση της συσκευής για την επίτευξη των καλύτερων δυνατών αποτελεσμάτων ανίχνευσης.

- Συνδέστε το τροφοδοτικό στην πρίζα.
- Στη συνέχεια, συνδέστε το τροφοδοτικό με το CCE 1600 NEO. Αν η συσκευή δεν ενεργοποιηθεί αυτόματα, πιέστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το πλήκτρο ON/OFF για δύο δευτερόλεπτα
- Η συσκευή πραγματοποιεί αυτόματη δοκιμή μετά την ενεργοποίηση.
- Εισάγετε στη συσκευή τα χαρτονομίσματα που επιθυμείτε να ελέγξετε ένα προς ένα.
- Η συσκευή τραβάει τα χαρτονομίσματα, τα οποία ελέγχονται και εξέρχονται από την πρόσθια πλευρά.
- Σε περίπτωση ύποπτου χαρτονομίσματος, ακούγεται ένας ήχος προειδοποίησης και ανάβει ο κόκκινος κύκλος LED.



Επικοινωνία

Σε περίπτωση που το CCE 1600 NEO παρουσιάσει κάποιο σφάλμα, το οποίο δεν μπορεί να αντιμετωπιστεί με τη βοήθεια του παρόντος εγχειριδίου, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας μέσω email και περιγράψτε το πρόβλημα. Θα επικοινωνήσουμε μαζί σας το συντομότερο δυνατόν για να σας προτείνουμε τη λύση του προβλήματος.

info@cce.gmbh

Παρακαλούμε φυλάξτε τα αποδεικτικά αγοράς για λόγους αξίωσης εγγύησης. Μην αφαιρείτε, καλύπτετε, καταστρέψετε ή τροποποιείτε με οποιονδήποτε τρόπο το αυτοκόλλητο με τον σειριακό αριθμό στην κάτω πλευρά της μονάδας, καθώς αυτό επιφέρει ακύρωση της εγγύησης.

Predstavitev

St.	Opis	Slika
1	Zelena LED lučka, ki pomeni sprejete bankovce Rdeča LED, ki pomeni sumljive bankovce	
2	Tipka ON / OFF	
3	Vhodna odprtina / izhodna odprtina sprednja stran	
4	Izhodna odprtina, zadnja stran	
5	Napajanje	
6	Priključek za posodabljanje Mini-USB	
7	Pokrov za baterijo in nalepka s serijsko številko (pod napravo)	

Kako uporabljati CCE 1600 NEO.

Za optimalne rezultate zaznavanja, sledite spodnjim nasvetom za uporabo naprave

- Priključite napajanje na vtičnico.
- Priključite napajanje na CCE 1600 NEO. Če se naprava ne vključi samodejno, za dve sekundi pritisnite tipko ON/OFF.
- Po vklopu se bo naprava samodejno preverila.
- V napravo posamično vstavljajte bankovce, ki jih želite preveriti.
- Bankovce naprava povleče, jih preveri in izvrže na sprednji strani.
- O sumljivem bankovcu ste opozorjeni z opozorilnim tonom in rdečim LED krogom.



Kontakt

Če naletite na težave z CCE 1600 NEO, ki jih ne morete razrešiti s pomočjo tega priročnika, vas prosimo, da nas kontaktirate preko elektronske pošte in opišete težavo. Takoj, ko bo to možno vas bomo kontaktirali s priporočilom o rešitvi težave.

info@cce.gmbh

Prosimo, da zaradi garancije obdržite vse dokumente o nakupu. Ne odstranjujte, pokrivajte, poškodujte ali spreminjajte označbene plošče s serijsko številko, ki se nahaja na zadnjem delu naprave. V nasprotnem primeru garancija ne bo veljala..

Prehľad

Č.	Popis	Obrázok
1	Zelená LED pre prijaté bankovky Červená LED pre podozrivé bankovky	
2	Tlačidlo ON/OFF	
3	Vstupná plocha/Výstupná predná plocha	
4	Výstupná zadná plocha	
5	Pripojenie napájania	
6	Mini-USB konektor aktualizácie	
7	Kryt na batériu a sériové číslo (vo vnútri zariadenia)	

Ako používať CCE I600 NEO.

Pri používaní prístroja sa riadte ďalej uvedenými pokynmi, aby ste dosiahli optimálne výsledky zisťovania.

- Pripojte napájací zdroj do elektrickej zásuvky.
- Teraz pripojte napájací zdroj k prístroju CCE I600 NEO. Ak sa zariadenie nezapne automaticky, stlačte na dve sekundy tlačidlo ON/OFF.
- Po zapnutí vykoná prístroj automatický test.
- Teraz jednu po druhej vkladajte do prístroja testované bankovky.
- Bankovky sa natiahnu, skontrolujú a vysunú dopredu.
- O podozrivej bankovke budete informovaní varovným tónom červeným LED krúžkom.



Kontakt

Ak sa vyskytne nejaký problém s prístrojom CCE I600 NEO, ktorý nemôžete vyriešiť pomocou tohto návodu, obráťte sa na nás e-mailom a opíšte svoj problém. Čo najskôr vás budeme kontaktovať s návrhom na vyriešenie problému.

info@cce.gmbh

Na účely nárokov vyplývajúcich zo záruky si uschovajte doklad o zakúpení. Neodstraňujte, nezakrývajte ani nijako nemeňte nálepku so sériovým číslom, ktorá sa nachádza na spodnej strane prístroja, inak záruku stratíte.

Description

No	Description	Photo
1	Voyant vert indiquant les billets acceptés Voyant rouge indiquant des billets suspects	
2	Touche marche / arrêt (ON / OFF)	
3	Entrée / Sortie avant	
4	Sortie arrière	
5	Prise d'alimentation	
6	Interface mini-USB de mise à jour	
7	Couvercle d'accumulateur et plaque nominale (Sous l'appareil)	

Utilisation du CCE 1600 NEO.

Veuillez respecter les conseils ci-dessous pour obtenir un niveau de détection optimal

- Branchez le câble d'alimentation de l'appareil sur une prise électrique.
- Mettez le CCE 1600 NEO sous tension. Si l'appareil ne se met pas en marche automatiquement, appuyez sur la touche ON/OFF pendant deux secondes.
- A sa mise en marche, l'appareil effectue un test automatique.
- Insérez un par un les billets de banque à tester.
- Les billets sont aspirés, vérifiés puis éjectés par l'avant.
- Un signal sonore et le voyant rouge vous alertent en cas de billet suspect.



Contact

En cas de problème sur votre CCE 1600 NEO que ce manuel ne vous permet pas de résoudre, veuillez nous contacter par email, en précisant le problème rencontré. Nous vous répondrons dans les meilleurs délais pour vous proposer une solution à ce problème.

info@cce.gmbh

Pour que la garantie soit valide, veuillez conserver votre preuve d'achat. Veuillez ne pas décoller, recouvrir ou modifier l'autocollant situé sous l'appareil et indiquant le numéro de série, car cela annulerait votre garantie.

A készülék részei

Sz.	Megnevezés	Fénykép
1	Zöld LED – elfogadott bankjegy Piros LED – gyanús bankjegy	
2	BE /KI gomb	
3	Beadónyílás / előoldali kiadónyílás	
4	Hátoldali kiadónyílás	
5	Tápcsatlakozó	
6	Frissítő csatlakozó, mini-USB	
7	Az akkumulátor és gyárizszám-címke fedlapja (A készülék alján)	

A CCE 1600 NEO használata.

Kérjük, az ellenőrzési eredmények pontossága végett kövesse az alábbi tanácsokat

- Dugaszolja a tápegységet a konnektorba.
- Dugaszolja a tápegység vezetékét a CCE 1600 NEO tápcsatlakozójába. Ha a készülék nem kapcsolna be automatikusan, nyomja meg 2 másodpercre az ON/OFF gombot
- Bekapcsolás után a készülék önellenőrzést végez.
- Tolja egyenként a készülékbe az ellenőrizni kívánt bankjegyeket.
- A bankjegyeket behúzza, megvizsgálja és az elülső oldalon kiadja.
- A gyanús bankjegyekre hanggal és piros LED karikával figyelmeztet.

Elérhetőségünk

Ha olyan gond adódna a CCE 1600 NEO készülékkel, amely a kézikönyv segítségével sem oldható meg, keressen meg minket e-mailben és írja le a hibajelenséget. A lehető leghamarabb válaszolunk a javasolt megoldással.

info@cce.gmbh

Kérjük, hogy jótállási igényei érvényesítéséhez őrizze meg a vásárláskor kapott bizonylatokat. Ne távolítsa el, ne tegye olvashatatlanná és ne módosítsa semmilyen módon a készülék hátoldalán található, a gyári számot tartalmazó adatkímét, mert ez a jótállás elvesztésével járhat.

**Описание**

№	Описание	Фотография
1	Зеленый светодиод – индикатор принятого банкнот Красный светодиод – индикатор подозрительных банкнот	
2	Кнопка ON / OFF (Вкл/Выкл)	
3	Входной вал/выходной вал – передняя сторона	
4	Выходной вал – задняя сторона	
5	Подключение к сети питания	
6	Соединительный интерфейс Mini-USB	
7	Крышка аккумулятора и наклейка с серийным номером (на дне устройства)	

Использование CCE 1600 NEO.

При использовании аппарата следуйте нижеприведенным советам для получения оптимального результата.

- Подключите блок питания к розетке.
- Подключите блок питания к CCE 1600 NEO. Если устройство не включилось автоматически, нажмите кнопку ON/OFF и удерживайте ее две секунды
- После включения устройство проводит самотестирование.
- Теперь вставляйте банкноты одну за другой в устройство.
- Банкноты втягиваются, проверяются и выбрасываются с передней стороны.
- Предупреждающий сигнал и круг из красных светодиодов уведомляет вас о подозрительной купюре.



Контакты

При возникновении с CCE 1600 NEO каких-либо проблем, которые вы не сможете решить при помощи данного руководства, свяжитесь с нами по электронной почте и опишите сложившуюся проблему. Мы как можно быстрее свяжемся с вами и предложим решение вашей проблемы.

info@cce.gmbh

Пожалуйста, сохраните документы о покупке в гарантийных целях. Не удаляйте, не закрывайте, не повреждайте и не изменяйте каким-либо образом наклейку с серийным номером на днище устройства. В противном случае, вы можете потерять гарантию.

Predstavljanje

Br.	Opis	Fotografija
1	Zelena LED za prihvaćene novčanice Crvena LED za usmjerne novčanice	
2	Gumb ON / OFF (uključivanje/isključivanje)	
3	Ulazno okno / Izlazno okno s prednje strane	
4	Izlazno okno sa stražnje strane	
5	Priključivanje električnog napajanja	
6	Sučelje za ažuriranje mini-USB	
7	Poklopac akumulatora i serijska naljepnica (s donje strane uređaja)	

Kako se koristi CCE 1600 NEO.

Držite se savjeta u nastavku u vezi upotrebe stroja kako biste ostvarili najbolje rezultate detekcije

- Priključite električno napajanje na izlaz.
- Spojite električno napajanje na CCE 1600 NEO, ako se uređaj ne uključi automatski, pritisnite gumb ON/OFF (uključivanje/isključivanje) na dvije sekunde.
- Uređaj će nakon uključivanja provesti automatsku provjeru.
- Sada u uređaj stavljajte jednu po jednu novčanicu koje treba provjeriti.
- Novčanice se uvlače, provjeravaju i izlaze na prednjoj strani.
- Obavijest o sumnjivoj novčanici primit ćete putem signalnog zvuka i crvenim LED krugom.



Kontakt

Ako imate problema s vašim uređajem CCE 1600 NEO koje ne možete riješiti uz pomoć ovog priručnika, kontaktirajte nas putem e-pošte i opišite problem, mi ćemo vam se javiti u najkraćem roku s prijedlogom za rješenje problema.

info@cce.gmbh

Sačuvajte dokumente i dokaze o kupnji u slučaju jamstvenog popravka. Nemojte skidati, prekrivati, oštećivati ili vršiti preinake na bilo koji način na naljepnici sa serijskim brojem s donje strane jedinice, u protivnom ćete izgubiti prav na jamstvo.

Oversigt

Nr.	Beskrivelse	Foto
1	Grøn LED for godkendte pengesedler Rød LED for mistænkelige pengesedler	
2	ON / OFF – Knap	
3	Seddelindtag / Seddeludtag forside	
4	Seddeludtag bagside	
5	Tilslutning af netledning	
6	Mini-USB til opdatering	
7	Batteridæksel og mærkat med serienummer (Bunden af enheden)	

Sådan anvendes CCE 1600 NEO.

Følg nedenstående tips, som sikrer et optimalt detektionsresultat ved anvendelse af apparatet.

- Forbind netledningen til CCE 1600 NEO.
- Sæt stikket i stikkontakten og tænd. Hvis CCE 1600 NEO ikke tænder automatisk, holdes knappen ON/OFF inde i to sekunder.
- Når apparatet tændes, gennemfører det en automatisk test.
- Før sedlerne ind i apparatet til kontrol én ad gangen.
- Pengesedlerne trækkes ind, kontrolleres og udskydes på forsiden.
- En advarselstone og den røde LED cirkel advarer, hvis der findes en mistænkelig pengeseddel.



Kontakt

Hvis der skulle opstå problemer med din CCE 1600 NEO, som ikke kan løses ved hjælp af denne manual, bedes du kontakte os pr. mail med en beskrivelse af problemet, hvorefter vi kontakter dig snarest muligt med henblik på en løsning af problemet.

info@cce.gmbh

Gem købsbeviset, dette fungerer som garantibevis. Produktmærkatet med serienummeret i bunden af apparatet må ikke fjernes, tildækkes, beskadiges eller på nogen måde ændres, da garantien derved bortfalder.

Systeembeschrijving

Nr	Beschrijving	Foto
1	Groene LED voor geaccepteerde biljetten Rode LED voor verdachte biljetten	
2	ON / OFF – Toets (Aan/Uit)	
3	Invoer / Uitvoer voorzijde	
4	Uitvoer achterzijde	
5	Voedingsaansluiting	
6	Update interface Mini-USB	
7	Cover voor accumulator en seriesticker (Onderzijde van het apparaat)	

De CCE 1600 NEO gebruiken.

Volg de gebruiksaanwijzingen hieronder a.u.b. voor optimale detectieresultaten

- Sluit de voedingskabel aan op het stopcontact.
- Sluit de voedingskabel nu aan op de CCE 1600 NEO. Mocht het apparaat niet automatisch inschakelen, houd dan a.u.b. de ON/OFF toets voor 2 seconden ingedrukt.
- Het apparaat zal na het inschakelen een zelftest uitvoeren.
- Steek nu de te testen bankbiljetten één voor één in het apparaat.
- De bankbiljetten worden ingetrokken, gecontroleerd en richting de voorzijde uitgeworpen.
- Een waarschuwingstoon en de rode LED cirkel informeren u over verdachte biljetten.

Contact

Mocht u problemen ondervinden met uw CCE 1600 NEO die u niet met behulp van deze handleiding kunt verhelpen, neem dan a.u.b. contact met ons op via e-mail en beschrijf het probleem. Wij zullen zo spoedig mogelijk reageren met een voorgestelde probleemoplossing.

info@cce.gmbh

Bewaar uw aankoopbewijs a.u.b. voor garantieclaims. De sticker met serienummer onderop het apparaat op geen enkele wijze verwijderen, afdekken of modificeren, anders komt uw garantie te vervallen.

Representação

No	Descrição	Foto
1	Luzes verdes para cédulas verdadeiras Luzes vermelhas para cédulas falsas	
2	Botão Liga/Desliga	
3	Entrada e Saída de cédulas pela parte frontal	
4	Saída pela parte traseira	
5	Conector de energia	
6	Atualização de interface Mini- USB	
7	Capa para o acumulador e etiqueta de série (Parte inferior do aparelho)	

Como utilizar a CCE 1600 NEO

Utilize as dicas abaixo para obter um melhor resultado na detecção das cédulas

- Conecte a fonte de alimentação à saída.
- Depois ligue a fonte de alimentação com a BASE I 12 CCE, se o dispositivo não ligar automaticamente, pressione o botão Liga / Desliga por dois segundos.
- O aparelho irá realizar um teste automático após ligar.
- Insira as cédulas que serão testadas uma por vez no aparelho.
- As cédulas são puxadas, verificadas e ejetadas para frente.
- Você será informado sobre cédulas falsas com um aviso de toque e uma luz vermelha em círculo.



Contato

Se houver algum problema com a sua CCE 1600 NEO que não possa ser resolvido com a ajuda deste manual, por favor nos contate por email e descreva o problema. Nós entraremos em contato assim que possível com a proposta para solução do problema.

info@cce.gmbh

Guarde os seus comprovantes de compra para utilização da garantia. Não remova, cubra, danifique ou altere de qualquer forma a etiqueta com número de série na parte inferior do aparelho, caso contrário você perderá a garantia.

Descrizione delle parti

N.	Descrizione	Foto
1	LED verde per banconote accettate LED rosso per banconote sospette	
2	Interruttore	
3	Cassetto di entrata / uscita lato anteriore	
4	Cassetto di uscita lato posteriore	
5	Alimentazione	
6	Interfaccia mini-USB per aggiornamento	
7	Coperchio accumulatore e adesivo con numero di serie (lato inferiore del dispositivo)	

Uso del CCE 1600 NEO.

Seguire i seguenti consigli per utilizzare l'apparecchio e ottenere risultati ottimali durante il rilevamento

- Collegare l'alimentatore ad una presa elettrica.
- Collegare l'alimentatore al CCE 1600 NEO, premere per due secondi l'interruttore se il dispositivo non si accende automaticamente.
- Dopo l'accensione il dispositivo eseguirà un test automatico.
- Inserire le banconote da verificare singolarmente nel dispositivo.
- Le banconote vengono inserite, controllate e espulse dal lato anteriore.
- Un segnale acustico e il LED rosso segnalano banconote sospette.

Contatti

Se durante l'uso del CCE 1600 NEO si verificano problemi che non possono essere risolti con l'aiuto di questo manuale, inviateci una email descrivendo il problema. Vi contatteremo il più presto possibile con una soluzione.

info@cce.gmbh

Conservare la prova di acquisto ai fini della garanzia. Non rimuovere, coprire, danneggiare o modificare in alcun modo l'adesivo recante il numero di serie posto sul lato inferiore del dispositivo per non rendere nullo il diritto alla garanzia.